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NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL

BY

THE OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL’S

The Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel hereby notifies the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio and all parties of record of the withdrawal of Gregory J. Poulos from this case.  Service of pleadings or other papers shall be made upon Michael E. Idzkowski, Counsel of Record.

Respectfully submitted,


JANINE L. MIGDEN-OSTRANDER


CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL


/s/ Michael E. Idzkowski________________


Michael E. Idzkowski, Counsel of Record


Assistant Consumers’ Counsel

Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel

10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800

Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485

Telephone:  (614) 466-8574

Facsimile:   (614) 466-9475

idzkowski@occ.state.oh.us
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE


I hereby certify that a copy of the Notice of Withdrawal was served on the persons stated below via electronic transmission this 13th day of December 2010.


/s/ Michael E. Idzkowski________


Michael E. Idzkowski


Assistant Consumers’ Counsel

SERVICE LIST
	Randall V. Griffin

Judi L. Sobecki

The Dayton Power and Light Company

1065 Woodman Dr.

Dayton, OH 45432

Randall.griffin@dplinc.com
Judi.sobecki@dplinc.com

	William Wright

Assistant Attorney General

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

180 E. Broad St., 6th Fl.

Columbus, OH 43215

William.wright@puc.state.oh.us


	Dave C. Rinebolt

Colleen L. Mooney

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy

231 West Lima Street

Findlay, OH 45839-1793

cmooney2@columbus.rr.com
drinebolt@aol.com

	



